

## **Allegheny County Council**

County of Allegheny 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12234-22 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:EnactedFile created:3/4/2022In control:Chief ClerkOn agenda:Final action:4/12/2022

Title: An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying amendments to Allegheny County

Health Department Rules and Regulations pursuant to Section 12011 of the Local Health

Administration Law, 16 P.S. §12001 et seq.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12234-22 As Introduced.pdf, 2. 10-22-OR 12234-22.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2022	1	Chief Executive	Signed by Chief Executive	
4/12/2022	1	County Council	Passed for Chief Executive Signature	Pass
4/7/2022	1	Committee on Health & Human Services	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
3/8/2022	1	County Council	Referred by Chair	

An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying amendments to Allegheny County Health Department Rules and Regulations pursuant to Section 12011 of the Local Health Administration Law, 16 P.S. § 12001 et seq.